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CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT
(Name of Utility)

FOR CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY, KY

(Area Served)

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
7" Revised SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
6™ Revised SHEET NO. 1

RATES & CHARGES

MONTHLY WATER RATES:

Cawood General Service Area:
First 2,000 Gallons
Next 8,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

Path Fork Service Area:
First 2,000 Gallons
Next 8,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

$33.68 Minimum Bill

$29.53 Minimum Bill )

0.00996 per Gallon
0.00710 per Gallon

0.01304 per Gallon
0.01017 per Gallon v

Surcharge Rate

All Customers $1.12  Per Meter Per Month N)
DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 2021 KENTUCKY

Month / Date / Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE April 8, 2021 Linda C. Bridwell

Month / Date / Year Executive Director
ISSUED BY /s/ Howard Farmer

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE Chairman

ot Bt

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2020-00311 DATED April 8, 2021

EFFECTIVE

4/8/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY . KY

{Artea Served)
PS.C.KY.NO. 2
34 Revised SHEET NO. 2
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NC. 2
(Name of Utility}
2™ Revised SHEET NO. 2

a. Multiple Users on One Meter. Where two or more tenants or
occupants {(of different rental units) of property, including duplexes, apartment houses,
mobile home parks, trailer parks, or other multi-unit premises, are served by a single
water meter, the rates and charges to each tenant or occupant shall be computed by
dividing the number of gallons of water registered by such single meter by the number
of customers being served through such meter and then applying the result thus
obtained to the water rate schedule set out above to arrive at the monthly bill for each
tenant or occupant. Each tenant or occupant shall be billed separately unless the
owner or operator of the property has agreed with the District to be responsible for and
pay the full amount of the total monthly water bill for such property. In no event shall the
monthly bill applicable to each tenant or occupant be less than the minimum water rate
stipulated above.

Leak Allowance Policy

An account billing adjustment will be made upon proof of excess water loss due
to a leak that is verified by a Cawood Water District employee. The customer must also
provide a plumber's statement or other proof showing the leak has been repaired. If
approved, the district will calculate the customer’s average monthly usage over a
twelve-month period. If meter readings are not available for an entire twelve month
period, the average usage of similar customer loads shall be used for comparison
purposes for the calculation. The customer's average monthly usage will be billed at
the utility’s regular rates. Any additional usage will be billed at one-half {1/2) the utility’s
regular rates. Only one leak adjustment will be made for a specific service location
during any twelve month period.

(N)
(N)T)

DATE OF ISSUE May 6. 2021
Month / Date / Year KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2021 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

“Year

i ¢ of Officer)

™ Month /

. Linda C. Bridwell
-~ Executive Director

1SSUED BY
— 7
TITLE O/A' / cE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Clin(mp O%L / W

IN CASE NO._ . .paten O S - //.. 2{}‘;/ EFFECTIVE
7/1/2021

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




Cawood, Harlan County, KY

Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY. NO. 3
6" Revised SHEET NO. 3
Cawood Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
(Name of Utility)
5% revised SHEET NO. 3
D. Special Nonrecurring Charges - Meter Related.
1. Meter Connection/Tap-On Charge: $1,400

Will be assessed to hook up a new meter connection/tap-on.

2. Meter Turn-On Charge:

$5.00

Will be assessed for new service turn-ons, reconnections, seasonal turn-ons, temporary
service, or transfer of service. The charge will not be made for initial installation of service

where a meter connection/tap-on charge is applicable.

3. Meter Re-Read Charge:

$5.00

Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility to re-read the customer’s meter and the

re-read proves that the original meter reading was correct.

4, Meter Re-setting Charge:

$39.00

Will be assessed to reset a meter if the meter has been removed at the customer’s request.

5. Meter Test Charge:

$20.00

Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility perform a test on the customer’s meter
to check for accuracy and the test shows the customer’s meter is not more than two percent
(2%) fast. The utility will perform such test on any meter upon written request of any
customer if the request is not made more than once every twelve (12) months.

(1)

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE November 8th, 2022
Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE December 16", 2022
Month / Date / Year

ISSUED BY /s/ Howard Farmer

(Signature of Officer)

TITLE Board Chairman

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

ot Bt

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. DATE

EFFECTIVE

12/16/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




"FOR ___CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY. KY

{Area Served)
PSC.KY NO. 2
39 Revised __ SHEET NO. 4
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.8.C. KY NO, >
(Name of Thility)
2™ Revised SHEET NO. 4
3. LATE PAYMENT CHARGE
A late payment charge equaling 10% of the delinquent charges (other than  (T)
sales/Utility tax) wilt accrue on the 26" day of the month. This late payment charge ()
will be applied to each delinquent water charge one time only and will not reoccur
on any following billing cydie for this same usage delinquency.
4. CUSTOMER SECURITY DEPOSITS
A deposit of $50 shall be required for all new customers. This deposit wifl be held (M

until such time as the customer's service is terminated. Interest will accrue on all
deposits at the rate prescribed by law beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest
accrued will be refunded to the customer or credited to the cusiomer's blll on an
annual basis. If interest is paid of credited to the customer’s bill prior to twelve (12)
months from the date of deposit or the last interesi payment date, the payment or
credit shall be on a prorated basis. Upon termination of service, the deposit
amourt, plus any accrued interest since the last interest payment, will be credited o
the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer within 30 days.

DATE OF ISSUE January 1. 2022
Munlh /Dake / Yeor
KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE E:zmmﬂa%?{z_z PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
e ear
Linda C. Bridwell
ISSUED BY Executive Director

5 BT e | 0

BY AUTHORITY OF QRDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

W CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE

2/4/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY., KY
(Area Served)

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
1% Revised SHEET NO. 4A
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2
(Name of Utility)
Original SHEET NO. 4A

RATES & CHARGES

4. Returned Payment Charge $10.25 (R)

This charge will be assessed to any customer whose personal check is returned due to
insufficient funds or other reason from which the customer is responsible. Any customer who presents
during any 12-month period two personal checks that are subsequently returned for insufficient funds or
other reason from which the customer is responsible must make payment in the form of cash, money
order, or cashier’s check for the 12-months following the presentment of the second returned check.
During this 12-month period, the utility may refuse to accept from such customer any payment made in
the form of a personal check. In the event that a customer’s payment is refused for the reasons stated
above, the utility may consider the bill as unpaid and may exercise its right to disconnect service for
nonpayment of bills, per procedures set forth in the Rules and Regulations section of this tariff and in

accordance with Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15. (T)
DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 2021 KENTUCKY

Month / Date / Year PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE April 8, 2021 Linda C. Bridwell

Month / Date / Year Executive Director
ISSUED BY /s/ Howard Farmer ‘

(Signature of Officer) 2 g
TITLE Chairman Lwé" .

EFFECTIVE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 4/8/2021
IN CASE NO. 2020-00311 DATED April 8, 2021 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR HARLAN COUNTY. KY
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.KY.NO.
SHEET NO.
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C.KY.NO.
(Name of Utility)
SHEET NO.
RULES & REGULATIONS
FIRE DEPARTMENTS:

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection
district (“User”) may withdraw water from the utility’s water distribution system for the purpose of
fighting fires or training firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of the
amount of water used for fire protection and training during the calendar month and reports the amount
of this water usage to the utility no later than the 15" day of the following calendar month.

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection
district that withdraws water from the utility’s water distribution system for fire protection or training
purposes and fails to submit the required report on water usage in a timely manner shall be assessed the
cost of this water.

A non-reporting user’s usage shall be presumed to 0.3 percent of the utility’s total water sales for the
calendar month. A non-reporting user may present evidence of its actual usage to rebut the presumed
usage. The utility shall consider this evidence and may adjust the presumed usage amount accordingly.

The non-reporting user shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate regardless of
customer classification that the utility charges.

00
A non-reporting user shall also be assessed a penalty of $ o0 = for each failure to submit a
report in a timely manner.

DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 29, 2007
Month / Date / Year

DATE EFFECTIVE_ ) QETORER L. 2007

[ o Mongth / wear
ISSUED BY, ﬁ/ﬁl;a, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

{ (Signature of Officer) OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
TITL Fl
E FINANCE OFFICER 10/1/2007

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
IN CASE NO. N/A DATED N/A SECTION 9 (1)

Bygi %

Executive Director

Pag




FOR Cawood

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

2nd revised Sheet No. 5

_Cawood Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Kyv. No. 2

1st revised Sheet No. 5

RULES AND REGULATIONS

RULES AND REGULATIONS

The following rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to change
by the Commissioners at any time, and subject to approval of the Public Service

Commission. These rules and regulations are intended to supplement any Bond
Resolution, any Rate Resolution and the By-Laws.

A. All taps and connections to the mains of the District shall be made by
and/or under the direction and supervision of District personnel.

B. Service may be discontinued by the District for, upon 10 days written
notice (except that in the event of a violation under Item 7 below,
- service may be terminated immediately), any violation of any rule,
regulation or condition, and especially for any of the following
reasons:

1. Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the
property or fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of
water.

2. Failure to report to the District additions to the property or
fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of water.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIC

OF KENTUCKY 3. Resale of water.
EFFECTIVE
4. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect service
AUG O 11998 pipes and/or failure to keep such pipes in a suitable state of
repair. .
PURSUANT 70 807 KAK &
SECTIONG (B~ 5. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service or valves, or
BY: _S k()“”wo By, permitting such tampering by others.

SECRETARY OF THE CONIS

DATE OF ISSUE__ guype 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998

7 ‘Month Day Year Month Day Year

gt
ISSUED BY \M 1 Jl/ Chairman

Name of Officer Title Address



FOR CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY. KY

{Area Served)
PS.C.KY NO. 2
3% Revised __ SHEET NO, 6
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C_ KXY NO. 2
{Mame of Utility)
2% Revised _ SHEET NO, 6

6. Connection, cross-connection or permiiting the same, of
any separate water supply to premises which receive water from
the District.

7. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the
customer's or applicants premises, with reference to the
continuation of water service, water service shall be cut off without
notice or shall be refused, provided the District shall notify the
customer or applicant immediately of the reasons for the
discontinuance or refusal and the comective action to be taken by
the applicant or customer before service can be restored.

C. Any customer desiring to discontinue the service to his premises for any
reason musi give notice of discontinuance in person or in writing at the
business office of the District at least three (3) days prior to the date on
which the customer desires to discontinue service, and the customer
shall not be liable for water consumed beyond the date of discontinuance
stated in such notice. If such notice, either in person or in writing is not
given, a customer shall remain liable for all water used and service
rendered to such premises by the District until such notice is received by
the District.

D. Bills and notices reiated to the conduct of the business of the District will
be maited to the customer at the address listed on the user's agreement
uniess a change of address has been filed in writing with the District. The
District shall not otherwise be responsible for defivery of any bili or notice
noi will the customer be excused from the payment of any bilt or any
performance required in said notice.

E. Bills for water sesvice are due and payabie at the office of the District, or
o any designated agent, on the date of issue. The past due date shalil be

the 26" day of the month. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first (T)
business day of each manth.
DATE OF ISSUE Janpary 1, 2022
Monsh / Date / Year
KENTUCKY
DATE EFFECTIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

% Linda C. Bridwell
ISSUED BY j : g Executive Director

il Dol Lz | ) ([ sl
BY AUTHORITY OF QRDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION )

IN CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE
2/4/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR LA NTY, KY

(Area Served)
PSC KY NO. 2
3 Rewsed SHEET NO, 7
CAWQOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P S.C. KY. NO. P/
(Name of Litility)
2™ Revised SHEET NO. -7

All bills not paid on or before the past due date shall be deemed delinquent.
When a bill has been delinquent for a period of twenty days, the District
shall serve a customer a written final notice of said delinquency, and of the
intent of the District to discontinue service ten days afier the date of such
natice unless such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such ten days. If a
delinquent bill is not pakl within ten days after date of such final notice (thirty
days from the past due date), the water supply to the customer may be
discontinued without further nofice; provided, service will not be terminated Mm
for thirty (30) days beyond the termination date if a physician, registered
nurse of public health officer certifies in writing that termination of sefvice
will aggravate a debilitating iHiness or infirmity on the affected premises.
The utlity may refuse to grant consecutive extensions for medical
certificates past the original thity (30) days unless the cerfificate is
accompanied by a partial payment plan. The utility will not require a new
deposit from a customer to avoid termination of service for a thirty (30) day
period who presenis {o the utility a medical certificate certified in writing by a
physician, registered nurse or public health officer.

Reserved for future use. v

G. All meters shall be instalted, renewed and maintained at the expense of the
District, and the District reserves the right to determine the size and type of

. mater used.
DATE OF ISSUE Ipovary 1. 2022
Month / Tate / Yeur
KENTUCKY
DATE BFFECTIVE__ ﬁﬂlﬂv 222 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

B o o% [t Setl
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ’

IN CASE NO. DATED EFFECTIVE

2/4/2022

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




FOR

CEX V-V

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

2nd revised Shect No. 8

-.Lawood Water District _ Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

lst revised Sheet No. 8

RULES AND REGULATIONS

H. It shall be the policy of the District to test each meter at least once
every 10 years. In addition, upon written request of any customer, the
meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such test
will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been
tested within 10 years preceding the requested test.

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing
or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once to
determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be
made in the customer’s bills as follows:

1. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than
2% fast, the customer’s bill for the period during which the meter
error is know to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account
adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the
meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customer’s bill
shall be recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the
last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months; provided,
however, that if time for the periodic test has overrun to the extent
that 1/2 of the time elapsed since the last previous test exceeds 12
months, the refund shall be for the 12 months specified above, plus
those months exceeding the periodic test period; provided, further,
that such refund may be limited to the 12 month period if failure to
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION rgglt(scihe periodic test was due to causes beyond the control of the
OF KENTUCKY :

EFFECTIVE
2. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than

AUG 011998 2% slow, the customer’s bill for the period during which the meter is
known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011 adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the
SECTION 9 (1) meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customer’s bill
BY: _O1 kp‘\omo By shall be recomputed for one-half (1/2) of the elapsed time since the
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSICN last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months.

DATE OF ISSUE___ June 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998

— MonW Year Month Day
Ay
ISSUED BY \l\()(l,@ Chairman

Name of Officer Title Address



FOR Cawood

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

2nd revised Sheet No. 9

..Lawood Water District ‘ Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

lst revised Sheet No. 9

RULES AND REGULATIONS

. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be
obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based upon an
average of the prior six months consumption and the conditions of
water service prevailing during the period in which the meter failed to
register.

J. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of
service and when such interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish
service with the shortest possible delay. When the service is
interrupted all consumers affected by such interruption will be notified in
advance whenever it is possible to do so.

K. Each customer’s account information shall be reviewed each year by
an employee of the Cawood Water District for the purpose of
determining any unexplained usage variance that may have been
caused by error or meter malfunction which would result in the need for
account adjustment. Usage shall be compared on an average monthly
gallon basis.

L. The District shall in no event be held responsible for any claim made
against it by reason of the breaking of any mains or service pipes or by
reason of any other interruption of the supply of water caused by the
failure of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No person shall
be entitled to damages nor for any portion of a payment refunded for

PUBLIC SERVICE ComMIssion &Ny interruption of service which in the opinion of the District may be
OF KENTUCKY deemed necessary.
EFFECTIVE
M. Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels receiving a supply of
AUG 011998 water from the District must have a check valve on the water supply
line and a vacuum valve on the stream line to prevent collapse in case
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, the water supply from the District is discontinued or interrupted for any

SECTION 9 (1) reason, with or without notice.
BY: _Skphoml) By
; YT YO TS SION
DATE OF ISSUE June 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998
— Mxnth). iDay ‘ Yegr Month Day Year
ISSUED BY \}\ M %w\M«/ Chairman
Name of Officer Title Address



Cawood
FOR

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

2nd revised gheet No. 10

..LCawood Water District . Cancelling P.S.C. Kv. No. 2

lst revised Sheet No. 10

RULES AND REGULATIONS

N. The premises receiving a supply of water and all service lines, meters
and fixtures, including any fixtures within said premises, shall at all
reasonable hours be subject to inspection by the District.

O. Piping on the premises of a customer must be so installed that
connections are conveniently located with respect to the District’s lines
and mains. The customer shall provide a place for metering which is
unobstructed and accessible at all times.

P. An extension of fifty (50) feet or less to the District’s distribution main
shall be made without charge (other than the prescribed standard
connection charge) for a prospective customer who shall apply for and
contract to use service for one (1) year or more and who provides a
guarantee for such service.

For each extension to the District’s distribution main in excess of fifty
(50) feet, the District shall require the customer to whose premises
such extension is made to deposit with the District the total cost of the
excessive footage over fifty foot of the total extension. Such deposit
may be refundable to the customer in certain instances, in accordance
with Title 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12(2)(b).

Q. If any loss or damage to the property of the District or any accident or
other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from the
PUBLIC SERVICE commission hegligence or wrongful action of the customer, member of his

OF L(CENTUCKY household, his agent or employee, as determined by a court of law
EFFECTIVE having jurisdiction over the parties, the cost of the necessary repairs or
replacements shall be paid by the customer to the District, and any
AUG 011998 liability otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer.
PURSUANT TO 807 KAK 5011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: _SHohank) Bty
DATE OF ISSUE___ jype 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE _ August 1, 1998
— JMonth ) Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY \,{ M&Md Chairman
Name of Officer Title Address



FOR Cawood

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

2nd revised gheet No, 11

..-Lavwood Water District ' Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

lst revised Sheet No. 11

RULES AND REGULATIONS

R. Water furnished by the District may be used for domestic consumption
by the customer, member of his household and employees only. The
customer shall not sell the water to any other person.

S. All customers shall grant or convey, or shall cause to be granted or
conveyed, to the District a perpetual easement and right of way across
any property owned or controlled by the customer wherever said
easement or right of way is necessary for the District water facilities
and lines so as to be able to furnish service to the customer.

T. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system whose decision
may be appealed to the Commissioners of the District within ten days;
otherwise, the operator's decision will be final.

PUBLIG SERVICE g
OF KENTiCiy oo
EFFECTIVE

AUG 017 1998

PURSUANT T0 807 k¢

KAR 5:
" SECTgN B (15011
BY:_Stkohan() Riyy

SLpntumﬂ’OFTHCrnh

LTI
Feora i

DATE OF 1SSUE June 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998

— Month Day Year Month Day

sssven sy _\NQUHZ M dll Chairman

Name 6f Officer Title Address

Year




Form for filing Rate Schadules FOR. OA/L'\[DOD

Commmnity, Tows OL Cl!
P.S.C. NO.

CAwnd V\/ALER DisTRicT CARCELLTNG .5.C. RO
Name of Issuing Corporation : SHEET NO..

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

B

DEPOSITS

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty tc
secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service
reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter Hardship
Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failuie to pay
the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460,- will be
paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer‘cs bill, except
that no refund or credit will be made if the custdmer's bill is delinquent
on the anniversary date of the deposit.

The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactor!
iredit :r payment history, and required deposits will be returned after ORe
) 'ear if the customer has established a satisfactory payment record fou
nat fericd. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the custome!
211z 2 nmaintain a satisfactory payment record, a deposit may then Dt
eguired. The Company may require a deposit in addition tc the initia.
leposit Lf the customer's classification of service changes or i:f there 1.

a substantial change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit
any porincipal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credite:
to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the custcmer.

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, th
Zcliowinag criteria will be considered:

.. Previcus payment nistory with the Company. I1f£ the customer ha
nC  cZrevious history with the Company, statements from other uti;;txes
canks, 2tc. may be presented by the customer as evidence cf good credit.

Ahetner tne customer has an established income or line cf credit
Length of time the customer has resided or been located in th

ta o

. Whether the customer owns property in the area.

3
S. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within th
.ast seven years. . .
§. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willir
n as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.

If a deposit is neld longer than 18 months, the deposit will t
recalculated at the customer's request based on the customer's actué
usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount t
more  than $10.00 for a residential customer oPUBLIOSERVICECOMMISSIORT
non-residential customer, the Company may collect anyORKE@AUGKwment ar
shall refund any overpayment by cheers oF credit to the cus cBRFEGTIVE b1l )

refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of t!
recalculation.

MAY 29 1993
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE_SECIONOI (1)
ISSUED BY

TITLE BY. ‘%;?éaﬁéggéﬁzzr-
) ~ Name of Officer N - ~ PYBLIC SERVICE EOMMISSION MANAGER



Porm for filing Rate Schedules

POR_CA/OOD _ _
Commmnity, Town or City
) P.S.C. NO.

S .

f‘”mwomvmmmgzjmszﬂw? CANCELLING P.s.c.ugo;

Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SFRVICE
RAT
PER (
Calculated Deposits
AIL
(Insert above: Business/Commercial or residential or all)

Customer's deposits shall be based upon -actual usage of the
customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent
12-month period, if such information is available. If usage
information is not available, the deposit will be based on the
average bills of similar customers and premises in the systemn.
The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual
or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12

where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are
rendered quarterly.

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT

P. 0. BOX 429
CAWOOD, KENTUCKY 40815
Meter METER READING

Gallons Used CHARGES
Resnd | PRESENT | PREVIOUS

CUSTOMER PAY TOTAL AMOUNT ON
= SUTET ACCOUNT || _OR BEFORE THIS DATE
BC 10 )1 1
PAST DUE > [ R —
Credits > PAST DUE » -
WATER/SEWER
RATES WILL BE Saioa Taxs Current Water -
OFFICE HOURS: ivpiossed ales Tax Sales Tax =
8:00 AM to 4:00 PM School Tax= School Tax = —
MONDAY - FRIDAY OTAL DUE = — oTAL 5

ALL CHARGES DUE & PAYABLE BY THE 10TH OF MONTH Please Bring Tris Entirs Bil To Office or Mait This Stub With Your Osyment

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAY 29 1993

DATE OF 1SSUE 3=16=93 DATE EFFECT DARE
ISSUED BY

TITLE —SECHONSHH—
Name of Officer

BY: %é&d ]
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public SEFCIBEE LgsionR of
Kentneckv




J & R. PRINTING CO INC LOYALL. KY 40854 207584-BK

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT
P.0.BOX 429
CAWOOD, KENTUCKY 40815 POSTAGE
AR201
TYPE METER READING 100 Gat.
o e[ PRESENT PREVIOUS Units Used CHARGES
CUSTOMER PAY TOTAL AMOUNT ON
HOUTE T ACCOUNT —j| OR BEFORE THIS DATE
BC ALL CHARGES
DUE & PAYABLE
WATER/SEWER BY THE 10TH
RATES WILL BE OF MONTH :
FURNISHED :
OFFICE HOURS: SALES TAX -— ' SALES TAX —_
8:00 AM to 4:00 PM ON REQUEST '_
MONDAY - FRIDAY ;
TOTAL DUE —> : TOTAL DUE —)

PLEASE BRING THIS ENTIRE Bitl.L TO OFFICE
i OR MAIL THIS STUB WITH YOUR PAYMENT ]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

MAY 29 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: ‘%ﬁ‘é&%‘
PUELIC SERVICE £OMMISSION MANAGER



Fuith

CA¥OOD WATER DISTRICT
oF

HARLAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY
AGREEMENT FOR WATER SERVICE

This AGREEMENT mads end entered imto this

day
¢ » 20 by ahd betwsen
° whose sddFess is '
pazty o tst part, €
) lan County, Kentucky party of the
second 9"1&

THESSETH THAT for and in considerstion of the efforts

f tha ty of the sscond pext, scting tnx:uugh.-m ater
Sistric Cosmissionsrs, the mriy of the First Part :gro'cs to
pay & connection fes of $23.00 snd a sscurity dsposit 'of $30.00
at ths time of signing of this contrsst; to '

connect to the watar
systss and to pay st lsast a minimum bill 1 Menth ¢ r
szon as the3/4" seter is installed by the Distriet m'u::::‘is

aade svailshls to the meter, regerdiess of whether the f

party connscts to the systes. The sscurity deposit is toi';:tu-

funded only et such time as the customer Ku terminated searvice

and paid in full 211 emounts he may ows to the Mater Distrjet.
o The Pazty :f‘::i::r{mu'gi;gaﬁ iqstan end maintsin

at his oun expenss a ’

and e::un'i}hin"tmft ﬁ:lmgrgl? p:: 86 begin at the meter

arty 9 28t Pazt agress to compl
be "“1’:2 bmn“%’;:%”arm‘::- Rglu and Rcwmlzn:j';? :uh:
Ei:gd, enended or eha;tocd.“ Teafter duly snd lagally supple-

By
arty o rst Par

By
aneoc wWatsxr Distric
Date

Pieaee Prind

:;;#m : 41 - [RECEIVED

4/5/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY




Cawood Water District
of
Harlan County, Kentucky
Agreement For Water Service

This Agreement made and entered into this day

of y 20 .. by and between
whose address is

party of the first part and The

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT of Harlan County, Kentucky party of the

second part.

Witnesseth that for and in conderation of the efforts
of the party of the second part, acting through the Water Dis-
trict Commidssioners, the party of the First Part agreées to pay
a connection fee of $25.00 at the time of signing of this con-
tract; to connect to the water system and to pay at least a
minimum bill lmonth thereafter as soon as the 3/4® meter is
installed by the District and water is made available to the
meter, -regardless of whether the first party comnects to the
system.

The ‘Party of the First Part.shall iostall and main-
‘tain at his own expense a service line which shall begin at the
meter and extend to the dwelling place of use.

The Party of the First Part agrees to comply with and
be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the

District, now in force, or as hereafter duly and legally supple-
mented, amended or changed.

By _ _ _
Party of the First Part
By )
Cawood Water District
Date
Please Print
[ TARIFF BRANCH |
Name .
Address , T RECE|VED
Phone : : 4/5/2016
=21 -

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY






